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March 11, 2013 Rescission

April 4, 2013

Mr. Emil Dean
Twin Maples MHP
30266 Brad ner Road
Northwood, Ohio 43619

Dear Mr. Dean:

On March 11, 2013, this office issued a notice of violation to the Twin Maples MHP
public water system that cited a violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-
81-70 (E)(1), for failure to report the average value of all total chlorine residual analysis
that were to be performed concurrently with the collection of total coliform bacterial
samples in the month. Dorothy Dean telephoned me to discuss the appropriate
response to the violation.

The public water system reported the average value of all total chlorine analysis;
however, the report was misplaced by this office and has been located.

Therefore, our notice of violation letter dated March 11, 2013, is hereby rescinded.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3108 or by e-mail at
jnis.damicoepa. state. oh, us.

Sincerely,

QA	 f\JJ
Janis D'Amico
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC: Wood County Health Department
DDAGW-NWDO File

ec: Ohio Manufactured Homes Commission
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